

**BUCHNER AND HILLCREST PARK LIGHTING UPGRADES**

Bids Received: April 30, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					WIL-Surge Electric, Inc. 13201 W. Silver Spring Rd. Butler, WI 53007		Pro Electric, Inc. 21500 W. 6 Mile Rd. Franksville, WI 53126		Outdoor Lighting Const. Co., Inc. 8628 W. Calumet Rd. Milwaukee, WI 53224		MP Systems 5477 S. Westridge Ct. New Berlin, WI 53151	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	11012	Concrete Base Post Top	Each	6	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 769.16	\$ 4,777.14	\$ 996.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 699.16	\$ 4,194.96
2	11005	Concrete Base Type 5 WisDOT	Each	7	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 823.48	\$ 5,764.36	\$ 890.40	\$ 6,232.80	\$ 940.57	\$ 6,583.99
3	11015	Concrete Base Type L24 WisDOT	Each	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,234.77	\$ 1,234.77	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,811.96	\$ 1,811.96
4	11025	15-Inch Pull Box	Each	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 801.05	\$ 8,811.55	\$ 883.00	\$ 9,713.00	\$ 1,000.59	\$ 11,006.49
5	11102	2-Inch HDPE Conduit - Special	Ln Ft	2,200	\$ 12.95	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 44,418.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 19.53	\$ 42,966.00
6	11105	2-Inch PVC Conduit	Ln Ft	200	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.41	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 1,724.00
7	11124	#8 XLP USE Wire	Ln Ft	2,900	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 4,379.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 4,031.00
8	11125	#6 XLP USE Wire	Ln Ft	8,700	\$ 1.70	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 14,877.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 15,747.00
9	11126	#4 XLP USE Wire	Ln Ft	200	\$ 2.32	\$ 464.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 412.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 496.00
10	11990	#3 XLP USE Wire	Ln Ft	1,000	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 3,040.00
11	11302	Installation of City Furnished Post Top Street Lighting Unit	Each	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 839.64	\$ 5,037.84	\$ 971.80	\$ 5,830.80	\$ 829.08	\$ 4,974.48
12	11302	Installation of City Furnished Roadway Lighting Unit	Each	7	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 907.87	\$ 6,355.09	\$ 971.80	\$ 6,802.60	\$ 891.88	\$ 6,243.16
13	11305	Installation of City Furnished Street Light Cabinet	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,249.04	\$ 1,249.04	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,579.93	\$ 1,579.93
14	11300	Furnish and Install Meter pedestal	Each	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,266.92	\$ 1,266.92	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,047.08	\$ 1,047.08
15	11122	#12 XLP USE Wire - Tracer	Ln Ft	250	\$ 0.89	\$ 222.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 262.50	\$ 0.83	\$ 207.50
				<b>TOTAL</b>		\$ 79,788.50		\$ 102,621.71		\$ 105,463.70		\$ 105,653.55

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$110,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, WIL-Surge Electric, Inc., in the amount of \$79,788.50.